
Item G11
#2002-10 Approving Change Order #1 to the Contract with The 
Diamond Engineering Company for Street Improvement District 
1237, Wortman Drive
The construction contract was awarded to The Diamond Engineering Company, Grand 
Island Nebraska, on April 24, 2001.  Any change orders to the contract must be approved by 
the Council. Please see attached breakdown of costs.  Sufficient funds are available in 
account 400.01.40045.05630.   The changes were requested and approved by Central 
Community College. 100% of the costs will be assessed as part of the Street Improvement 
District.

Tuesday, January 08, 2002
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Steve Riehle, City Engineer/Public Works Director

Council.Now - WindStone Inc.



CHANGE ORDER NO.  1

PROJECT: Street Improvement District 1237, Wortman Drive

CONTRACTOR:   The Diamond Engineering Company

The Public Works Department prepared Change Order #1 to make the following changes:

Original Contract $ 348,863.23
Installation of a westbound right turn lane from US Highway 34 was required by the
Nebraska Department of Roads.

$ 11,245.00

Regrading of the shoulder of US Highway 34 for the right turn lane. $  750.00
A parking lot light at CCC was removed to construct the storm sewer for the project. $  400.00
Sanitary Sewer Main repair $  2,984.75
3.81 acres of type B seeding were eliminated -  $  3,429.00
0.75 acres of fescue seeding were added $  2,250.00
Revised Contract $ 363,063.98



  Approved as to Form ?  
_______________
  January 3, 2002 ?   City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N   2002-10

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2001, by Resolution 2001-98, the City Council for the City of
Grand Island awarded the bid for the construction of Street Improvement District No. 1237 to The
Diamond Engineering Company of Grand Island, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by The
Diamond Engineering Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract
amount by $14,200.75, for a revised contract amount of $363,063.98.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 1, between the City of Grand Island and The Diamond Engineering
Company to provide the following modifications:

Amount
Install westbound right turn lane from US Highway 34 ........................................................... $ 11,245.00
Regrade shoulder of US Highway 34 for right turn lane...................................................................750.00
Replace parking lot light at Central Community College ..................................................................400.00
Sanitary sewer main repair........................................................................................................2,984.75
Eliminate 3.81 acres of Type B seeding .....................................................................................(3,429.00)
Add 0.75 acres of fescue seeding ..............................................................................................2,250.00

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on January 8, 2002.

____________________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk


